E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A
SSB
S−CLASS� SPLIT SYSTEM
R−410A − Two−Stage Compressor − 60 HZ
A I R  C O N D I T I O N E R S
Bulletin No. 210466
June 2007
Supersedes January 2007
SEER − up to 16.50
3 to 5 Tons
Cooling Capacity − 33,000 to 60,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
s S B Y1036 H 44 S
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Brand/Family
S = S−Class� Product Line
Unit Type
S = Split−System Air Conditioner
Nominal Cooling Capacity − Tons
036 = 3 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
060 = 5 Tons
Cooling Efficiency
H = High Efficiency
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60hz
G = 460V-3 phase-60hz
Refrigerant Type
4 = R−410A
Part Load Capability
S = Part load capabilities with multi−stage operation
Coil Type
4 = Four−sided
SSB − 3 to 5 Ton R−410A Air Conditioner / Page 2
FEATURES
CONTENTS
ARI Ratings Pages 9−14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Commercial Control Systems Pages 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Page 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrical Data Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 2−4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Guide Specifications Pages 15−19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Indoor Coil/Air Handler Substitution Page 8. . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sound Data Page 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Equipment Warranty
Compressor − limited warranty for five years in
non-residential installations.
All other covered components − one year in
non-residential installations.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with unit for specific details.
Approvals
Certified in accordance with USE certification program
which is based on ARI Standard 210/240−2005.
Sound rated in Lennox reverberant sound test room in
accordance with test conditions included in ARI Standard
270−95.
Tested in the Lennox Research Laboratory environmental
test room.
Rated according to U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) test
procedures.
Air conditioners and components within bonded for
grounding to meet safety standards for servicing required
by UL and the Canadian Electrical Code (CEC).
Units are UL and ULC listed.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
ENERGY STAR® certified units are designed to use less
energy, help save money on utility bills, and help protect
the environment.
ApplicationS
SEER up to 16.50.
3 through 5 ton.

Low Ambient Control Kit (30°F)
Allows unit operation down to 30°F. See Optional
Accessories, page 6, for ordering information.
Low Ambient Control Kit (0°F)
Allows unit operation down to 0°F. This option requires
that the outdoor fan motor and capacitor be changed. See
Low Ambient Control Option table, page 6, for ordering
information.
A Freezestat should be installed on compressors
equipped with a low ambient kit.
A Compressor Low Ambient Cut−off should be added to
terminate compressor operation below recommended
operation conditions (on/off operation, 30°F or modulating
operation, 0°F).
Indoor Blower Off Delay Relay
Delays the indoor blower−off time during the cooling cycle.
See ARI Rating Tables for usage.
H
I
J
SSB − 3 to 5 Ton R−410A Air Conditioner / Page 5
OPTIONAL CONVENTIONAL  TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEMS − FIElD INSTALLED
COMMERCIAL TOUCHSCREEN THERMOSTAT
Intuitive Touchscreen Interface − Two Stage Heating / Two Stage Cooling Conventional or
Heat Pump − Seven Day Programmable − Four Time Periods/Day − Economizer Output − Title 24
Compliant − ENERGY STAR® Qualified − Backlit Display − Automatic Changeover
C0STAT02AE1L
Sensors For Touchscreen Thermostat
1 Remote non−adjustable wall mount 20k temperature sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0SNZN01AE1−
1 Remote non−adjustable wall mount 10k averaging temperature sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0SNZN73AE1−
1 Remote non−adjustable duct mount temperature sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0SNDC00AE1−
Outdoor temperature sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0SNSR03AE1−
Accessories For Touchscreen Thermostat
Locking cover (clear) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0MISC15AE1−
1 Remote sensors for C0STAT02AE1L can be applied in the following combinations: (1)
  C0SNZN01AE1−, (2) C0SNZN73AE1−, (2) C0SNZN01AE1− and (1) C0SNZN73AE1−, (4)
  C0SNZN01AE1−, (3) C0SNZN01AE1− and (2) C0SNZN73AE1.
DIGITAL NON−PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS
Intuitive Interface − Automatic Changeover − Simple Up and Down Temperature Control
Two−stage heating / cooling conventional systems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0STAT10AE1L
Sensor For Digital Non−Programmable Thermostats Above
Remote wall mounted temperature sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0SNZN00AE1−
Intuitive Interface − Automatic Changeover − Backlit Display − Simple Up and Down Temperature
Control
One−stage heating / cooling conventional systems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0STAT12AE1L
Sensor For Digital Non−Programmable Thermostats Above
Outdoor temperature sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C0SNSR04AE1−
Accessories For Digital Non−Programmable Thermostats Above